**Robert Fiscus, City Manager** 

BUREAU OF COUNCIL
Molly Bundrant
Carl Sizer
David Koerth
Taylor Galaska



# SHARON CITY COUNCIL REORGANIZATION MEETING MINUTES

Meeting Held in Council Chambers Tuesday, January 2, 2024, at 5:30 PM

CALL TO ORDER AT 5:30 PM PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

## **SWEARING IN CEREMONY**

Judge Travis Martwinski swore in Councilmembers: Molly Bundrant, Carl Sizer, and David Koerth

## **ADMINISTRATION**

Vacant Seat on Sharon City Council – Mrs. Bundrant said due to Mr. James reaching a maximum 12-year term on City Council, there is a vacant seat, and per the City's Charter, there will be a public notice in The Herald tomorrow and posted on the City's website seeking interested individuals to fill the seat through December 2025. Letters of interest and qualifications can be sent to the City Clerk office and are due by Friday, January 12, 2024, at 4:00 PM. The list of qualifications will be included in the advertisement, and public interviews will be conducted on Wednesday, January 17, 2024, at 5:30 PM.

#### **NOMINATIONS:**

Mr. Koerth nominated Molly Bundrant for reappointment to the position of Council President.

Mr. Galaska nominated Carl Sizer for reappointment to the position of Council Vice President.

Mrs. Bundrant nominated Daphne Parrish for reappointment to the position of City Clerk.

Mr. Sizer nominated Brett Stedman for appointment to the position of City Solicitor.

# RESOLUTIONS

**MOTION** that Resolution #01-24 entitled "A RESOLUTION of the Council of the City of Sharon, Pennsylvania, (re)appointing Molly Bundrant as Council President" **be adopted.** 

Motion:Mr. KoerthSecond:Mr. SizerVote:YES Mr. GalaskaYES Mr. SizerYES Mr. KoerthYES Mrs. Bundrant

<u>MOTION</u> that Resolution #02-24 entitled "A RESOLUTION of the Council of the City of Sharon, Pennsylvania, (re)appointing Carl Sizer as Council Vice-President" <u>be adopted.</u>

Motion: Mr. Koerth Second: Mr. Galaska
Vote: YES Mr. Sizer YES Mr. Koerth
YES Mr. Galaska YES Mrs. Bundrant

<u>MOTION</u> that Resolution #03-24 entitled "A RESOLUTION of the Council of the City of Sharon, Pennsylvania, (re)appointing Daphne Parrish as City Clerk" <u>be adopted.</u>

Motion:Mr. KoerthSecond:Mr. SizerVote:YES Mr. KoerthYES Mr. GalaskaYES Mr. SizerYES Mrs. Bundrant

**MOTION** that Resolution #04-24 entitled "A RESOLUTION of the Council of the City of Sharon, Pennsylvania, appointing Brett Stedman as City Solicitor" **be adopted.** 

Motion:Mr. KoerthSecond:Mr. SizerVote:YES Mr. GalaskaYES Mr. SizerYES Mr. KoerthYES Mrs. Bundrant

# **ADJOURNMENT**

Meeting adjourned at 5:38 PM